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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO - 1923

ANSWERED ON – 13/03/2023


SKILL HUB IN MAHARASHTRA


1923. SHRI RAJAN VICHARE:

Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government is considering to establish more skill hubs in Maharashtra to stop migration in the State;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the type of skill training planned in such skill hubs in Maharashtra and the initiatives being taken by the Government for providing the basic framework and necessary assistance for it?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP

(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

(a)& (b) Yes Sir. Government is considering to establish skill hubs in Maharashtra in such educational institutions (like school, college, university etc) which have requisite infrastructure and willing to offer skill development courses.


(c) National Skill Qualification Framework aligned courses based on local demand will be offered through these Skill Hubs, including new age courses, as per the guidelines of Pradhan Mantri Kaushal Vikas Yojana (PMKVY) Scheme.


*****

